SECTION 2.  From the funds appropriated to the Department of 

Public Safety in Sections 113 through 117 of Enrolled Senate Bill 

No. 1922 of the 2nd Session of the 57th Oklahoma Legislature, the 

Department of Public Safety is hereby authorized to expend One 

Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,250,000.00) for any 

necessary expenditures, including, but not limited to, equipment 

related to 911 services on Oklahoma turnpikes. 

SECTION 3.  From the funds appropriated to the Department of 

Public Safety in Sections 113 through 117 of Enrolled Senate Bill